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OTHERWISE

Refercnce is nade to-my lettors dated March 2 and
March 5, 197G, In my letter of larch 3, 1270, I-stated "it
is impertant to emphosize that the Burcau can also produce
an cxtensivae list of justiiied mriecvances.'" IL is ny undeyr-
standing that the Cireotsy desired thal tnls lisv be identilicd, -
ncloped herevith g o List of spproximately 73 items.

This 1list should not be considered absolutely COu,Jgte.
Prepocsation wits predicated on ny personal recollection and o ;
review of Duveauw records,  To unke this list more conplete :zc
specidlically ccecurate nou?d ncecugitate the review of thouen
of files. Tho enclosecda list can be supportaed by Burcau recox fs
Wiier UL LCCuLUn LCLleli Uk LHEC S000 10085 18 WLLHO: i, LR
also must bhe keot in mind in councetion with our cvalunticn

of the alleged CIA grievances which I prcvinusly listed, 2

izc¢ that it is presumntuous on ny pari, but
{i.f the Dircctor feels that our Durean vork can benefit by o
toevaon 1 discussion befn-cn the Director and ny:icli, I am
iﬂVﬂ"inJO until April 3, 1976. I plan to leave the area-
sdmmediately hcroaignr for an extended period,

ACIOK: . REG- £, é& &750 ._ yﬂ

<~ [ U R 13798737 b
For infornation, \ e Q&?QSL' (e ¥

N CHA HAS NO OBJEthION\TO
En01°-""~re | DECLASS!FICATION AND
1 - r. Deloach RELEALE GF CIA |
1 - lir, Sullivan.'ia

1 -~ !lir, Papich '
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HAR 20 1970,

The Honorable.J. Edgar Hoover,

. 7
ytent werk of cur respective representatives did, in fact, produce an ¢
reffective and realistic agreement. I welcome your statement that no

ShGiat b R

"CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AG:.—_NCY -V

v ——

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20303

"= " OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

.-"‘. . L. Lt et

K Ww -3 R e 20 March1970

Dizrector
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D.C.,

Dear Mr, Hoover:

_ We bave completed our review of domestic positive intelligence
collection engendered by your letter of 11 Maxrch 1970, We warmly
welcome periodic reexamination by our {wo ‘mpncms of the implemen-

[gePegate
[

which you propo osed. 1 concur alsc with your comments that there is
a need for close coordination of ovr cfforts in the field of positive and
counterintelligence cellection, To be most effective, [ agree that it
is essential for this Agency, tcgether with your Bureau, to conduct a

ntinuing analysis of clandestine collection activity, The product is
of growing importance to the nztional security and to the United States
Intelligence Cormnmunity, Therefore we endorse your prOposal for a
reexamination and bespeak your desires as to how this might be
conducted.

tation C1L the 1‘700 arreeicite oI l.uc CULIG LLLULE UL Huua.l-;-\_ inTolliinones

A

With regard to the 1966 set of ground rules, which you sent to =
A
4

the then Director, Vice Admiral William ¥, Raborn, Jr., the compe;-

major problems have been encountered since its adoption.

:

. I feel strongly that there arc other related subjects, of similar
1mp01tance to the national security, which warrant periodic reexamina-
"tion since they have a direct bearing on domcstxc clardestme col ection

of positive intelligence. . REC #

[

[T |
Exclate? fzm cutomatic
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- As a result of our review, engeéndered bf your letter, I believe

that the following subjects are deserving of your personal consideration: .

~'
1) Addio céverdme! “Audio coverage provides timely
intelligence of inestimable worth to U.S. officials for
policy planning, early warning and accurate guidance
necessary for the 1mprovement -of operational and collec-
tion activity here and abroad. Audio coverage is unique

s et o) production because it:is-readily. subject to local cross-.

checking and evaluation which is far more difficult and
costly to achieve abroad. Further, such coverage is on
.. Lgargets which affect directly the national interests.

- For several years your Burecau had been recep-
tive to requirements and leads which resulted in valuable
coverage. The quality of your production proved that

.
wnmos T on e o~ 4ed AavmA Asrm AT A A~

your Burcau alonc possessccso capabilitico and cuperisnes
which cannot be duplicated by any other U.S. agency.
On 2 October 1969 two related requeéts for audio «

coverage were submitted by this Agency pertaining to
positive intelligence targets, one of whom had KGB connec- '
tions. (I refer to the case of EEEnT TR Sand CANEEEIR

FOTEEESIEY.) Your Bureau rephed that henceforth the
Agency should refer all such cases directly to the Attorney
General for approval. :

It is suggested that the question of audio coverage
be.reopened between representatives of your Burcau and
this Agency. I would welcome your thoughts and observa-
tions on this subject.

I wish to assure you that I believe that this sensitive
type of collection should be implemented under rigid and
stringent controls, This is absolutely necessary in order to
maintain the highest standard of security both in instituting
the coverage and for the exploitation of the product. (An
excellent example of this is demonstrated in your effective
and secure production °£ECOPE'm)

Har e ]
n*-‘

-~
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. “(2) "Mail Covérage. -Another much néeeded intelli- -
tvefowe o lgencetoolis mail-coverage.. - Its importance has been = ...~
proven in the past. Ihave the 1mpressmn that it has '
1Hecen disconfinuéd, and I'would suggest that our rcpresen-
tatives should confer and examine tonether whether this
assel might be deployed against communications of the
)éowet Blo%l \Iew cht and ‘denufled forewn agents. S .

(3) ClA chhmcal Services. A significant expendi—
fure of this Agency's money and personnel has been com-
A mitied to reecarch and development for the improvement
' of technical aids. This Agency has provided-your Bureau
witl' an appreciation of our resources and capabilities, and
has offered ycu at cost or gratis our 1nost soolnsucated

- S Ahhoucr 1'we will continue taese serv1ccs, we would welcome /
' any suggestions from your Bureau for improvement in the '
technical ficld including proposals how these assets can be

better employed. Your comments will be particularly
appreciated in view of our mutual interests in 1mp1ementmg

(4) Courses in Positive Intelligence Requirements and
Reporting, Since the collection and reporting of positive
foreign intelligence is, as you say, only incidental to your
‘main internal security and counterintelligence responsibili-
ties, I realize that your personnel are somewhat at a dis-
advantage in carrying out the evaluating and reporting
processes necessary for the conduct of positive intelligence.
At our 1966 conference we offered to institute positive intel-
lhgence training courses, including reports writing and

Lo T s_zca&r
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. 'analy51s, ‘for FBI personnel. - In’ soliciting your views on : :
e e ¢ o) the desirability. of this type of training, 1 wish to re1terat9 T TR
our willingness to provide such instruction. It would be S '
__‘demgned to expose the needs of the Intelligence Community
in depth, thus making the Current Intelligence Reporting
List (CIRL) more meaningful to your personnel. _ .

re

BB T SEminars on Opposition Services. Giver the™ wr T G e
growing sophistication and increased capabilities of hostile

intelligence services, it is suggested that CIA and FBI

experts in this field meet as required at our respective

Headquarters, the Washington and New York Field Offices,

in order to keep abreast of new developments, modus

_ _ oEerandl operational tasks, and diverse missions of

b0 opposition services. I know that you will agree with me

that no opportunitiecs for improvement should be over-
1anlad whinke m~z\-14- }«911—\ tn nooate the effarts of hostile

'services who are charged with undermining the sccurity
" of the United States. These sessions should also provide
*an opportunity to explore and devise new means to pene-
trate and neutralize these inimical forces.

S “(6) Live Bloc Sources. The record of our coopera-
. \ - tion and coordination to exploit live penetrations and defec-
b " tors from Bloc sources proves the success of our mutual

effort. \

" I believe that there is room for substantial improve-
ment in achieving a more uniform and efficient exploitation
of the positive intelligence potential of certain of these
sensitive sources. I would invite your thoughts on how we
may better coordinate requirements for these sources and
establish a more thorough evaluation of their positive
intelligence production before it is given general dissemina-
tion within the Government. Our review would suggest that
there are good reasons for consultation to explore the

development of higher quahqr live sources, for example
: Eode clerks.

S L R

SEGgET
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(7)) _Live Sources in the Non-Bloc Area.. Soﬁré'es
such asfcode clerkspnd diplomats are a fertile field for -
procurement of much-needed intelligence relating to the
o acti.yi'ti(_a‘s. of certain Latin American and Middle Eastern”

‘|countries which are expanding théii sibversive and ~ -
fterrorist activities, -even to the. United States.. I do.not.
feel confident that both agencies have adequately exploited
the full potential of this field, and would urge that this
Isubject be explored by our respective representatives.

SRR T

3 (8) New Left and Racial Matters. There is already

a substantial exchange of information in this field. Limi-
tations of manpower raise a serious question as-to whether
both agencies can keep pace with future unpredictable
developments. The increasingly close connection between
these forces in the United States and hostile elements
abroad has been well established by both of our agencies.

I feel it would be in our mutual interest to determine how
we can besi employ more wisely oul liiadited Tmanpowey,
knowing that this problem, which embraces bombings,
hijacking, assassination, and the demeaning of law enforce-
ment officers, is international in scope.

(9) Relations with Domestic Field Offices and Legal
Attaches. I do not feel that there are any serious conflicts
in this area but there may be room. for improving the quality
of liaison in order to expand positive intelligence collection.

~ | Given the changing situations both here and abroad, periodic
' re-examination of field relations could assist both agencies
to make mutually-agreed adjustments. -

i

Mz, Hoover, I wish to assure you that I value highly your personal
judgment in affairs bearing on the national security. I know that your
experience is derived from a unique lifetime of dedicated service to our
country. In this spirit,” I welcome sincerely your observations on the
foregoing agenda and solicit your thoughts regarding any other item
which you deem worthy of the attention of your Bureau and this Agency.

Faithfully yours,

' o l . .
C  Richard Helms :
Director

- SE(}EET .
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(1) IOCASE (TI' RORIS MORRCS CASE)

. This was 2 sensitive Sovict-espionage cace
L which‘o:igingtcd_invlgﬁs gnd.tgrmipqﬁed‘ior_the;mpst:" e
‘*f;””q*baft“{ﬁ’1957;”fThe'éasé”hﬁd”ﬁﬁny“hiae”fbféigﬁffaﬁffié”““'“”"'“"
cations and historically has been, and undcubtedly

will be, one of the most inmportant and involved cases
of Soviet operations in this courntry and abroad, Ve
did not disseminnte anv iniormation of significance
in this case until 1%54, On various oceasions when
the Licison fLgent hos becone involved in heated argu-
ments with CIA officials, tiiey have seen fit to raise
this case as an cutsianding example of F3I failure to
cooperate with the Agency., The position talen by CIA
was that it shoulid have bLeen advised regaraine the
Soviet operational activity in foreizn couniries,
claining that the Lgency would have had the opportunitsy
to develon more infornation of significance, identify
Soviet &y 1ts, and pocsibly prepare conditions for
» recru.ineii or dnubling. of Soviet operatives., Ve did
- not disseminate our reports to CIA because of the
‘extrene sensitivity of the case. Ve actuaily did not
‘permit CIA to lhiandle any investigations relating to
lthe L:OCASE until 1957, :

In 1857, CIA complained that it certainly had
every rigat to have roucecived the information earlier ,
because nany agpects of the I CAEE pertained to CIA ~
enployces aad onoeratiens., CIA further argued that it
had been greatly handicnpped in effectively carrying out
the’ leads in 1857 because the leads were given to the
Agency at the same tine that the case vas publicized,
"The Afency argucd-that the failure of the Burezu to
coordinate with CIA those French aspects of the case
pernitted thoe French, rather than the U, S., to play a
'dominating rcle in Eurore.

: ot Resenss (e 59~ 1836)

L femhns e (eF SECRET P

| T Wte) SR Y
. (7)) fghe 42/9 o U
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How nuch inAo*ﬂatlon CIu has devcloped over
the vears conecorning ouw operationa activitr in _
i Mexico City is unknowvn, loveve s Wwe shouldpear~in ' : )
To- o bomdind thatt forimer SpeciflvAdent: Géofgé*Mﬂﬂiﬁfﬁ%hdléd”'”““%Wngrwf?@
.y many of our owperaticis in Lorico, includi ey 1nigr=
-;mantJ,‘ and subseguently bégan performing services foir °7
i CIA after he left the Burezu, UWe also .huulu not
forget that Americans operating in Latin American
countrics for one ageacy are heavily exposed to the
b e e LEBONYCES. Of anothar U.: S intellisence. o dnvestiga t*ve,. Fet e
T  ageney,  This Agent knows from personal experience tha i

T

operating in these areas constitutes a "very sirall world" :
and the exposure to leaks and errors is considerable, i

(3) THE ABEL CAS . | O

X Althcouih CIA has not raised the point for : C
‘ several vears, the prevailing attitu was, and probakly : )
still cxists, that the ¢31 did not play ‘it square with _ .
(‘Tﬁ in the Akl - e hv ot "“H‘l'fr‘_‘\"i' prontain thad +ha Cod
Agency wos given the p;o er recoguition foxr its contrie i
gbutlohb. CIA {fcels that in the first place, there would

‘not have been any U, S, access or availability to the : ‘
source in this c.se, Reino Hayhanen, becausge CIA took

the full regponsibility for moving Hayhanen freom France
fto the U. S, in 1857. CIA claims it took the risk and
‘responsibility of doing this after the Burcau declined

-to become involved in any operation designed to transport
Havhanen te the U, S. It sheculd be noted that Havhanen
iwvas an alccholic and thot his first contacts with CiA

idn Paris raised questions concerning H«yhanen s mental
Istability. _ ' : '

U !J LJ

_ After Hoyhanen arrived in the U, S., we
.arranged access to him for a perlod, the purpose of
which was to obtain a comnlete story of his intelii-
-gence activitics in the U, S. and we were particularly
intercsted in identifying all of his associates, es-
pecially the man who later was identified as Rudolph
Abel, Aftcr a short handling period in the U. S., we
dropped Hayhancen because he becane a problcm. It was
an cxtremcly critical situation beciuse v zd not yet
{identified Abel, CIA agreed to tuake tne res nonsibllltj
)for the carrying and safeguarding of Hayhznen but we

- \ : . -;
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L ~cou_ntrie~ \1th far b ttor 1rn“csszons thﬂn in. the

past. In adadition, we have learned more about thes

3 couutrﬁes, their seryvices, and their sccuthy chian .
“By -spending = fcow minutes with them. “Heedless to. ‘say,
this kind of treaitment has alsd inmeasurably hnlpvd_:
our chal At aclies, et '

(D) [cxaf-ou {Hﬁgix'“TZS I ~3J’"T SPIGHAG“ ACTIVITY

AT S 2. ey ‘.‘".‘,.-7. I A e e R R T S T DR Telnene et IR
o q - In 1€83, thecﬁutca Inournql Security Servicqjﬁp
, '  ‘was in jhe prcmmm ol investigating individuals in
Hollan ho allegediy, hiad been engaged in Soviet-cspionare
ractivity. T‘xe@ncc. vanted to have certai ndividuals
‘in the U, S. interviewed and upproac‘qed@ll‘ o make
Anguiry at the ureau. At that time, our relatiouns
o ‘with theRutch®iad been practically nonexistert beca use
' ‘the @utcl ad failed to honestly gdeal with us in th
‘case offJoseph Petersen, a Dutch ficinl who hact bu-n

clandestinely colilectiny i
Security Agency. Whon|CIdM¥onroached us, we told
he AgencPhat the [Dutciigpould submit bhcﬁr reaue
Chiough d*ulcwaﬁlc cnznnels. Ve subscqguently tol CL{]éﬁy
ve would not handle the interviews for the[Butch,
stuck to ouxr positicn. @IA surrendered bu elt tnat
e were impairing their efforts to gather information
.. ‘tconcerning Sovzet-esplowagc activities in Burops
L (Vialter G, Krivitsky, Bufile - 100-11148)

‘ﬁTiiﬂmﬂce at the Hational

(8)_ COLONEL JOIIT GROMBACH (PAT 0'RLITH
Colonel John Grombach was o retired U. S, o

Arnmy officer wiho, during World VWVar Ii, established a
private intelligence network, operating throughout the
world but prinarily in Zurope, His sources included
any number of Luropcan exiles who came to the U, S,
While he was in business, he was financed by the State
Departunent, then -the Deopariment of the Army, and in the
later 1540's and into the 1950's by CIA, Grombach
established contact with the Bureau throuszh one of

his subordinates, Pat O'Bricen, who periodically called

y -

. - SECRET
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successfully penetrated the

2llegedly had identified many of the sources,

hinted to the Liaison fHigent
of the reiationsbip between
and the Bureau, iow
this
were si~nificunt,
to justiiy 2

o

the
charge that

1od 1ﬂ*or“ugi0n
lLLL»‘r
ed d'"ln"~11p period

e never informed CIA- that'we
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through
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tion wvhich aiso was of :
is nossible that: G*cmb ¢ch
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on and
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aware
Tion
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Ltv

th it had become
Gromizach's organi

e
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rauchh CIA really 1Lwr20q about
‘relationship is not known but if its

penctrations

Agency may have developed evidence

the

Eureau had withheld infore

nation from CT“.'p'"twcn;"*Tv when we were receiving
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(9) COMMISSION O

EXECUTIVE

G-! XITTTAND
EAPERYE R ST 81
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v L Faih

jom an organisation vn:ch[ﬁhs tinanced by

)

T‘ T?
nEy
I 1N

Selhat Ldas

(Herbert iloover

Commission

1954)

In Octeher,
Comnmigzion initiated a
the leadershinof General
we were advised by a renr
that Senater Josepd
lizt
" CIA becane cognizant of
talk within the Agency that
the names to the Senator,
informally approached on th

1954,

T
L;P.

to officially submit its charges,
What infermatien CIA may have had on this
pertained to the Bureau is not knewn,

the Agency's attitude was
that we maintoained
(Relations with CIA, Bufiile

aurvey of
esentative of the
tcCayrthy
of CIA cmnloyees wiho were censidered subversive.
+iy 4

clls

Winen th

liaison with the Senator®

force of the captioned
CIA's operations under
Clark, In Janmuary, 1955,
tagk forc

had furnished the group a

{\: 1 t Sl:

kW,

dovelopment and there was

the Bureau had furniched

2 lLiaigon Agent was

is, he fl%tly told the Agency
The Agency never did.
nuttor as it

It is possﬂ)le that
strictly predicated cn a knowledse
s Committiece.

- 62-30750)
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(11) FU?EAU OPEZRATICHS IN CUZA

- \
‘v
. 7
- *
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(10) IﬂTT.IaL.SECURITY L““DS i "CCEIG COU R 'S“

. -~
: - puk “the 195G's, we gave our Legdl Atidches
nuuerou Tend s,~10‘”1n; 01':nucrn:1 gecurity coases in
the U, 8. In many i]vt:ncc: we did not see fit to

nctify CIA althoush the agency alwaye mzintained that

you couid not gepararte "1nLcrnu1 Security'" from "counter-
inteliigence,” namely a lead in ¥rance periaining to &
B raprransed advisdng CIAY
at lcost ashking the P”cvbj to handle the lend, Ia the
last several years, it is not believed that there is

any basis icr comnliunint since we have regularly been
notifying CIA ccnceraing Fub)ect of cases who travel
abroad, Ii the Legal Attache is investigating, CIA is
notified in ordexr to avoid duplicate eiforts, There
have been excenticns where we have token the position
that CIA should not be notified because &f the sensitivity
of the matier. How many such excepticns arce known to

CIA cannot be estzblizhed irom our files' however, we
SHOUWLIA wesr i n;nu Uil b widitial GUE Lisnil nutauncs AV G
tigate, they contoct many of the same foreign officials
normally centacted by CIA, How many of these fereipn
officials are CIA indormunts,or on the Avencv payroll,

is unknowvin,

We operatﬁc informants in Cuba when we hhd a
Leg11 Attache's Oifice in Havana, Informaénts reported
on activities of comnunists and other subversives in

“that country. During the period we operated these o

informants, we did rnot coo“dﬁ.“te cur opera timng&ﬁith
CIA, VWe did not advise the Agency thot we had such
sources Heowever, in 18890, "’ter Casiro . came on the

in a gecurc nanner, pproval was granted to turn certain
informants over to CIA, Vhat these informants may have
subseguently told CIA about past Burcau operations is
unknown. This item is being cited in the event CIA had
evidence to cztablish that we hod been operation~l in
Cuba and had n coordinated with the Agency pur.suant

- scene, 1t becane inig@sible to handle certain informants

~to Directives @ l{enorandum Donzhoe to Belmont, February 5,

1960, re: "Partido Socialista Popular," 64-200-210, 2377

and lewmorandun Frohbese to Belmont, February 3, 1960, re:
'Narc¢isco Tauler eneficto,L134 ”Gou-4) ) '
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I (12) BU FAU OPERATIO”“ INEBRAZIL.— Y089, ... . e L
- L
< .d .
In~ 1959 the U. S, Ambassaddf*ianfaril accused
our Legal Atigche of Ia“ﬁi;. “in unc:ard;“" ad covert
“intel l*xénce “ct‘v1ty Mo# a nmature waich T belleve
e"coc?" hiz tevms of r:;91:'"" B Thu Ambagsador further

indicated that CIA wos unhapny over the Logal Attoche's
'ac51v1;ies and the Agency alilaegedly had told the hnousshaor

e othat-the  Legel Atiaehdrhagh dl;Sﬂmlnated 1n;6r%at10n PGy S e

a source who was a fobricator or a provocator., This
situstion axrose as a r»oesult of the 257" Atf rchels
operation of an informant in|Brazi Some of the
informetion that he rcucxved from the 1n formant w

I of a derogatory nature and reiatsd to aalllﬂéthO

was ‘being touted as a TIC idential candxcaic. CIA
asked for the identity ¢f the infozmant and wve tola
the Agency that the person could not be identified
bechJse he ¢id not wish that his idcntity be disclosed.
This caze is being cited becousg nay have evidence

That we nod rc“n one""tional 1n[;“ ‘g Jnod Not Ccoordie-

nated purcusnt to Dircciives, and that the nﬁvtcr e
further coeravated beczvse of the alleged unrelicbility.

of the information., (Memorandum Rosch to Belimont,

May 1, 1849, re: "Willion X, TFriedman, Legal Atta chc

Rio de¢ Janeiro,'" 07-4259840) and (Hemorandum Roach to

Belwonu; niay 1859, re: "Scviet-Satellite Activities =
razi&é’ o&{%pu7—48) ) g :

(13) BtnRDER COVERAGE

o \
‘v
HW 50953

In June, 1987, our Phocnix Office presented a
problem conceraing the Bureau's h“ndling of informants -
on the Hexican border., These informanis were operauin.
inside liexico. The problem was predicatcd on situatiocns
which migiit arise as the result of CIA's endeavers to
develop informants vho already were beinz handled by the
Bureau, It was pointed out that CIA logically could
come in contact with such sources and could make approaches
for recruitment. It was recommended and approved that
in order to protect our coverage in the border area, a
valuable, trusted, and rcliable confidential source would
continue to be utilized even if he were contaced by CIA,
Our policy was uhat we would not identify our sources to
the f&"'k‘x °Ye ¢

SECRET' I
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soflong the lexicon, Boxder,. R?;gt-oabJuxtL CIA Y o _‘“»_h“‘;ﬂ;,
- 100- 346015 288y ' _ :
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" How much CIA 1o ﬂcd about oty border- coverage
is not known,  Agdin, it p011tca out that former
Bureau Agent corgc uﬁr vy have been Lkowiooxcwble,

- As indi¢“+ﬂd ‘he- late* bTuan: performing services for -

CiA, If CIA learaed that Ve were operating informanis

-in Mexico, it could use such inforization ag additional
evidence of Bureau Ifailure to ceoperate and coordinnt

with the Agency pursennt o Direetives. (e oraLdUﬂ
Roach to Bﬁlmsnt, June 14, 1237, "c"CO”ﬂun;st bovcravc

-',‘, R

(14) [CARPORT. cm'j@

o ehenid he infoarmad aoncoernine 1“1faﬁm1h]p Acant!
ef

(15)

In May, 1957, thﬁ Bugeau's double Ageng in the

captionced ¢case was odviseg by lhis Sopiet contactPhat he
was to ha o meeting 1*Cfaitzerlnqéﬁguring the period

une 16=1% -hﬂﬁ?. A quesgTion arose ug to viether,CIA
Iﬁrave}

ot ve

to C m*’"ﬂ‘h.)ctﬁ)lt wis recomnend
not aavise Cii,

and mppvove

‘What is important hgye is that CIA esteblished
contact withfBur double uwenﬁegt orne point, The Agency
may have had rTurther ccntact theout our knowledre, _The
in (Switz rlnnd IThe case is being hiphlighted since we
cannot e cluf the possibility thot the Agency he vidence
to demonsira : that ve were oper:.’.tlon"lﬁn Bur o.,ﬁm ve
did not coordinate with the Agency. (Uermorondum Bronican
to Belmont, June 10, 1557, re; ﬂcmzpom*," 105~25453-18%5)

CIA RE OU?LTﬁ 702 L RBAU LECTURE ON COMMUHISM IN THE U, S,

On Scpténbor 25, 1958, CIA incquired if V, C,
Sullivan could give 2o lecturc on the communist movement
in the U, S. It was reconmmended that Sullivan give the

lecture.  Such lectures were being afforded in other parts

of thc Government, The Director made the notation "Ve
cannot mslke Sullivan available to this outfit," mhe
Agency accepted this as an affront and a blatant refusal

SECRET
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“to coopera ‘teona nogt 1Pport nt~subject'0f'inﬁerbst
to both. agencies,  (ilemorandun Sullivan -to Belmont,
Ccicher 1, 1988, re: "Request for Lecture on Cormun; si
by CIA,™). | . .o :

19256, an official of tLe,Stﬁte .

“Ilv Hivised FHe BurEaG thig ot
CIA employec in HMoscow, had been
with a Soviet girl., According

to our bourae, ey alleredly had furnished infoemation

to the F-vie‘ giri, Ve checked with the State Denartﬁcnt
and CIa wnd we confirmed thut EEEE hod besn invoived in

an affair and that he had been recalled, According to
C 4 ond Siate bcpartmbnt, there was no lﬁdic:t‘on that

S Nod been involved in any espionage agoinst the
U. 3. CIA gave consideration to reguesting thv Surenu
to identify its scurcee auu then changed its mind,
Whether CIA haz documsanted this os an instance vhere
the Bureou foiled to coeperate by vot voliunteeriny the
source is a natter of conjecture but, it is o coase that
should be kopt in nind, (Bufile - B

.

In April, 1963, we becam2 iavolved with CIA in
that Agency‘g ﬂf*ori~ to coll t sensitive infeormation
relating to ‘10nch Governzent hteutzons to conduct
espionage inat the U, 8 CIA had access to a sensitive
' wvho gas in a gsition to make -~

source, § ;

available y ioporisat [french ovumvnto. On_Apri i,
11663, CIA informzd us that our Lépal Attache in[Parid®od
‘locally cohtact d CI4& councerning this maotter, CIA Hende

quarters was hlﬁhlv disturbhed because its oifice incggriéjg)
had not been cut in on this operation and the Agency wanted
to be informed rc”A“dlng the nature and the extent of our
disseminatidn of CIA iaformation to cur Legal Attache, Ve

- 12 -
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dCtCII‘HGd 1at thc Yc cal, &u»(cu,h id n“uu LPGUl;lCS in o :
ﬂrziﬁgj'rc nonfe to icads wnlch Umd b&en ‘sent 1r0ﬂ B“rc T e
Hez qu“rtc;s. This matter is being highlighted hecause :
it vas a vitally impovriant ouﬁr“ilcu to CIa and. thc nveﬂvy.
‘had_received lphACuLlong that dinformaticn had been leaked :
‘to[Trénch authorities Y@ e have no evidenge or réason t¢ . "~ L
beTicve that the Legal Attache OLLL e ever involved itgelf ' :
in any such lezi, ho*ﬂve“, wve should not, under any circre-
.cumstaonces, disgpunt the Ioact t““t CiAflins peonetyxuiced
Jrrr"cg.ae VLIRS ﬁdﬁl hed. acce~a Lo gengitive. 11iorr1+1on
L wr.l..:}"i‘hé'

:féicn Tave a*3;v~'had an outstandhn ciapm
bility of tapping piones and ingtaliling mi icropnones in
Paris Jé)Such ce"‘“"“* on U, S, of*ic*“la. including theixr :
residences, chould never be excluded., The information we :
had conve vcd to gur Legnl Attache po sibly may have been
acqguired by thefirench )hTCL“u clandestine coverage., CIA
possibly cculd cha wrge us with nﬂhdlinv their sensitive
infermation in an iusooure manner by transmitting it to

@aris{&v}ithout conferring with the Agency.

e

In cannactinn writh n1loﬂed[$3 -nehfesvionaze |
activity in the U., S., Cii has never on Satisfied with
the efforts made by the Buresu, The Agency possibly cou'd
take the position that v looked lightly &t the allegation
and did not pursue & o ey which, in their eyes, erltcu
a nore aggressive approuch, (Bulile - 3 i :)
- For some time, CIA has. held tg,2 position that

the grerch Intelligence Service (SDECE S penetrated by
the [Boviets,.¥JThe Agency has pointed out that if tue[f_ 33@)
are colliecting sensitive infornpgticn in the .U, S., the
product is ending up inloccow J§)In Janvary, 1964
reviewed the status of our investizaticn of french ntel- x
- ligence activities in the U, S, The Dircctor commented
"I think this whole thing has been imaginary on the nart
of CIA which has becn nlayed as a sucker by (EEEHEEIEES
I would waste no more time on it at least until alil L
restrictions are xClOVCG." CIA did impose reaurlelOLa
- by not p&rnltt‘n~ us to pursue certain leoads because it
. _ feared that its Mbﬂ‘ltlv seurce woul.. be jeopardized,

TN : - 13 -
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“from CIA. We did not obtnin clearance froem CIA for
“the inclusion of this indormation in-our-monog AP - -

Clénrance approval was not obiained because of the

nJUE£QQQY,Qf“i§949Q9¥3¢th‘-CI&.Was irriinted becoute
it ébnSidé?éd'Ouf'adtfoh"a’diStiNCt“Vioiﬁfibn¢of“thé“ﬁwﬂf*wfvw*-n

third - -agency rule, The -Agency ‘never made any. protest.,

(21) BURTAU IHPCRMANTS IK [GuaTaisisYs)

T

'

in @uatcmala&)ﬂt the inception of our operationil acw
tivity, CIA was not informed, . In one case, Ve finally
were able to effect the nocessary arrangements with CIA
whereby the Buresnu would be peraitted To run the iaformant
in Guatemaia.})ln ithe secend instance, we established an
agreement with CIA in October, 1967, thag we coula Ccoile
tinue heondling aa informant in (Guatennld gith the undaer-
gtanding that the Burzau goeunt, on the occusicgp, of cach
vigit, wvould ecanfer with{Ehe local Cihi officg political
infornation collected from the informant, These two cuises
had all the rakipgs ol = conilict., CLiA was unaer e
definite imnressicn that we had boen running these
inforaants before we had finalily coordinatgg with then,

It iz true that fthe CIa Chiex n@inhmmmla fas mueh
incensed but no i1sgsue wWas na a2t CIA Headouayxrters and
theratter was put to rest, )

0]

.conecrete evidence tha
earing in mind that in
it would not be diffiicult

_ CIA moy have develop
we were operating in @uatenml';
‘a plage such &s(Guatemala City
for & CIA intelligence officer to spot an FSX Agent in
contact with @uw‘tamalans]&mur poteptinl vulnershility is
that we were operating in @u.s:tmza :ﬁ thout cocrdinating
with CI (€0 g sy s s corr o 5 = i

ey S XA
I

I3}
L5,

iy

" The information emanating from the caption i
sensitive Burcau operation has been disseminated to CIA
and other agencies for saveral years. The sensitive
source has traveled abroad numerous times =znd his trips -

. SECRET
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(25) ESTABLISHYENT OF DURZAU LIAISON WITH
UTCH IUTZRNAL SECURITY SIERVICH(z 1850
L™= -

-~

In_dJanuaryg, 1960, our Legal Attache, Bonn,
traveled to[llollan ‘or the purpose_of egploring arrange-
nents ifor liaison with appropriate|Dutchfiutherities. The
U. S. Ambassador raised questions ¥woiniing out thn% over
the ycars, all relaticns_yith the'gutcl‘x}-ﬁ‘zuthoritie~ a4
been handled through CIA J®He incitated that before there
‘was any change in procedure, it would be necessary for
CIA and FBI to come to zome form of an agreement. Allen
Dulles subsequently expressed disaoppointment in that his
Agency had not been contacted by the Bureaun prior to _
‘exploring the lizison arrangenment, We eventually conferred

- with CI4 and came to an agrecment satisfactory to ail
parties councerned,

: Again, CIA could cite this as an instance where
we failed to coordinate with the Agency in line with
National. Security Council Mireativea. (Memarsndom Frohhass
to Belmont, larch 3, 1G80, re: "Legal Attuache Operations =
Norway, : :@mmark, Sweden, and the iictherlands,'" 68~18973~123)

In the latter part of 1952 we gave censideration to

establishing a Legal Attache in Copenhagen,. Peamari, The
purpose of the agsignuent was to follow Bureau leads in
- Denmark, Horway, Sweden, and Holland, We did not inform
 CIA of our inteations, (liemorandum Frohhbsze to Belmont,
‘January 14, 1950, re: "Legal Attache Operations, The
Netherlands," $6-18973~113) '

~
¥

- AT

' (26) BURTAU DISSDMINATION OF COUNTRRINTILLIGEECE
| 1RFCRIMATION TO FORZICH SERVICES ~ 1062

- ' By letter dated November 7, 1962, CIA raised
questions concerning the propriety of Burcau digsemination
of counterintelligence information to foreign intelligence
services. CIA, at that time, had particular refercnce to
inforpition which our Legal Attache had transmitted to the

Grquﬁyntelligence Service concerning. KGB opcrations, CIA
ook the position that pursuant to the coordinating

- 17 -
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- - Directive, the Burcau was obligated to coordihate with
' CIA prior to such digseamination, The particular data
had eranated froa cne of cur sensitive @B 2 souyyces
=P . Ve resys sded to CIA by stoting that the
inforaation was the product of.an internzl security
operation and did not rciate to any operational acti vzty
abroad, CIA again surrendercd. The Agency could arg
C that it wags regponsible for following Soviet matters
N with thelGreeiM®intelligence Service and that ve
oblig tion of coordinating with the Agency.
. : Br!n i te fullivan, LKovember 9, 1862, re:

SHT, "A BCOK AUTHORID BY

pEgn
Shaa
HOL4S ROSS

(27) "Ti: I"VIuIJLJ GOVERNE
DnVI...- Il-u’.} & n T

In August, 1963, we received information indi-
catlng that VWise m“d Ross were in the process of gathering

material for a boc& pertaining to activities of U. S,
¢n+n1|snnnnq‘nnfiu*+~nn: Path Rama and Wice contactad

- the Buresu. It was recorncnded that linison oralliy zdvise
N CIA thot these two individuals were preparing a book cone-
: cerning U. 5. 1ntel’~gen¢1 &gencies. The Director. noted
"] see no reason doing so.'

. It is not known if CIA was awarce of the contact
with the Burecau. VWise and Ross subsegquently published the
book which contained extremely derogatory information
concerninz CIA, (Menmorandum Jones to Deloach, re: '"David
Wise of the ”“cw Yorik Heraid Tribune' and Thomas Ross of
the "Chicago Sun Times')

(28)_CO&HUNIST,ACTIVITIBS -~ AYRICA

. i

‘ ; In April, 1260, CIA inquired if the Bureazu would
‘give any consideraticn lc zoaisting the Agency toward
" developing coverasze in Africa, CI4 wag looking tor the
services of any Negro informant who might be available,
‘The Agency aliso’ inquired about placing a Negro in the.
Communist Party, USA, under a plen which would have as
an eventual objective, the sending of the informant to

- 18 - e
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hlw-h »FCLAlC U“V“lllaPPO voverdve on
% who CIA IelL was a key figure in thb, :
" ¢ scientific dimtglligence data. to the .. .
E@;uulllrcncu burv1ﬁﬂzﬁ9nc declined to reinstitute

. the: coverage,- CIA considered the matter imporiant because:
of its relcationship to theﬁiideast Crx.:n_s:.Jg)

On October 21, 1269, we told CIA that future
requests from CIia for tcchnlc 21 surveillance coverage -
should be transmitted by the Agency directly to the
Attorney General, '

CIA has never made any official comment or
proteut but it has considered the aforc-nentioned acticon
by the Bureau as unfriendly and uncoonerative. The Agency
has leeked to the Burcau " as the logical point of cecninct and
as the only organization aaving the resources and capabilities
of adequately detceraining if ouch covcruwe is even feasible,

FOIDN IV 7ENTI® B A e mor  wraantrs
AN/ BRI saltate SAVAINS R A St

HW 50953

: o The Liaison Agont recalls fragments of othe
situaticns or couiflictis which occured over the years und
which resulted in the voicingof CIA displeasure or criticicm,-
The Agent cannot recall the names of the cases which is
necessary to 2cquire the required data, There was one
instance coavly in the 1980's vhich involved information
received frem a source of unknown reliability charvging
Allen Dulles with having been a cemmunisi and 2 spy while
in Zuropc, We'ﬁisgfﬁ*n“tcd the information to several
agencies, Dulles exploded but n"ver_lcdgcd a protest,

_ The Agent also has recollection of instances when
CIA alleged that its qource or informant was ccmpromised by
Bureau revelation.of CI4 information during the cocurse of
.interviews conducted by us, Techuically, thia_would be a
violation of the third a~cncy rule and, if CIA had hard
core facts, we would be vulnerable, part*cu]arly if an
important informant was lost., . CIA never made any official
issue or protest, ' _ :

- 24 -
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[9.]
o}
~

Althourh Azent Posich did not borin handling Li

iaigon
with CI. until 1452, it is imporitant to rcicr to highly zigii-
. b ps

ficuat c*[i'r:n"rJ with CIA vhich culninated in a sericus
conflict ia tihe Fall of 1933, Our Lewmal Attoches in Hexico City
and P:ris renorted that CIA represcntatives viere attocking the

N Burcau, were endeavoring to piace us in an uniavorable ligavt,
_ were qaﬂ"* onirx our Jjuricdiction, and were naiing disparaging

remarks coucerning the Bureau, Scme of this was sumacd up by
charactericinT it as covert hostility within CIs, stemming
largelily Iirom qigszruntled iormer cmplcyees of the ¥BI.
In October, 1951, Genernl Valter Bedcil Emith, then

Director of CIi, asked to mect with the Dircctor and other
Bureau represcatatives for the purpose of discussing the
exigtinyg differences. General Smith denied that there was any
covert hostilitv arainst the Buresu and maintained that there
was & gence al feeling of reszsnect for us, He admitted that
there nad been isclated inctarces of friction for which CIA
. must accept its share of resnoasibility.

It is my recollection that the Director and other
Burcensu officinis did neet with Ceneral Smith, at which time
guidelines were sct forth for maintaining future relations
betweon the tvo dgencics., I was not hb‘v to Tind 0 menoranaun

ILIL e

of rPcn"d cavaring this meeting, (R

2. PRCESDLYTING €I EURIAU DPRREQVIDL BY CIA

JrabasNs T avald

vt

The Azent clearly recalls that carly in the 1950's

a2 encountered difficultics with CIA becouce the Agency allejgedly
was receruitine Buredu~cmnloyed r\rsonnol Ve vigorousliy pro-
tested,and subsequently he \gency advised that it would foliow

a policy of not havipg-any contiect with 2 Bureau employee usiti
the individual had been separated from the Bureau for a period

of at lecoet thirty dnys. The Asent could not locate the bock-
ground of this nmatter in the {ilcs reviewed by him, - It is pos-
sible that the nertinent informntion lies in the perscnnel file
of somec former Bureau Agent.
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7. CABL OF POLICE SEANEN -~ DUTECTORS - 19354 .

3 B; Takior” +rc10r'f111°!' “aVary siront Tetter
of protest was sent to General d. ““tt: of the Intcr'”cnc"; .
‘ﬁéfec )?f Y TEe T Lhu.””ThTs 1attay padoroicrernce to
_politicui &SVth \nJc wvas being cqn31dgred foxr cerinin Polish

sailors

who had

Baen”

cized by the Caincese Hationalist Government,

Gencral DBotts hl?"lenklﬂd a memorandum indicating that members
of the Commitiec had agreed that in view of comnitments nade
by the Unitcd States and Chincse officials, that failure to
arranje re-=entry for the Poligh geamen would have an adversge

= effect on the over-all United States Deifector Prozram, Ve
emphasized to General Betts that this matter had never been
officinlly presaented before the Defector Committee. He was
informed

8.

Allen Dulles, at whieb
.l'L.L (S5 & h \:'(J bU -
situaticn but if not proporly followed could lead to confli
between the tuo ag
of aliens
first

9.

6-- I\lmtlox..el-l
This approach v
Acodemy
not havi
Acadeny gradua?e

- 10,

CYA INTER
Yf I’l‘:I Fu...-.u.l;'}

vipvaTe -
St Oi‘

DULLESD

A 1,13

,11.:)"

VAN LGN

1‘.‘,7

THL UNITED

that his action was not conducive to mutual cooperation,

STATES - DISCUSSION

255

On September 27, 1955

‘.b

in

a0
~O

CIA

natver

the
ohxtaining
requirement for such clearance was cle
estubliched cgreement,
September luoﬁ "

APEROL Cn o

ENCLOS e
United

the nece

State

asary

tiwe the CI4 Dircator!
sitiLoh

nada no

Dulies
28 nin

cle

S

(62-8C760;
Relations

Wi

the Liaiscnr Agent met with
s attention wn
cped into 2 ser

>

3

1 yet davelio ious
cis

wes ts

referred to the coqta
de by CIA personnel without
avance from the Burezu, The
ar-cut and purzuant to an
menorandun Roach to Belmont
th CI&")

A BATICHAL pbnﬂntz GiﬁDUAT“ (18558)

In November,
Aco deny

clesses
ing

R,

‘dv1g

SELG
vas made wh

A protest wos
us nrior to

AR R

2d

In Deconer,

28
1255, an
auate

1835, we

i
to ut
ile the

2S

r

nade to kzy C

IA
in Guatemzla,
npg National
officials for
contact W1th the

ncident arese when
1lize his czervice

graduate was atten
TA

teblishing

ISy

eceived information i.dicating

that CIiA wes in contact with an indivicual whom the Burcau was
developlng
le

for

that CIa

ut

ilization in &
Tenpraesen

«

(5%

atives

loubdle

Ve
>d contact with

azent operation,
haod estubliche

and had given him sone advice and guidance witheout
- flr"t chcuhing with the Durcaou, Ve protested to CIA., (@
\' )
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_u" that ho had bncn agviged by .2 € zx SFficial “thét the TRI -

Hesuld he fuEnIshing oneiat:

. beceme involved in any such

¢ ¥ thatar ClA Yol B3
described mis:

handling of th

rrangencut, and we later determin? d
s e hodsrean: 0 eredas

wesentation, e
is mattor, (“e°$ir

lr-yﬁ‘ 'l-l

ot

on July 20, 18G5, it one
'. e

S had been in cn SZEIL 1L ey uftncaq}k{§§b
hnshnn"ton, . C: Ve fx tAcr bmcerth'aiz-ynqt STy vAE A

CIA employee Yie were informed by Cli on July 21, 1956, tha

the Agency haﬂ o 1nloxh-'%03 concerning SERERTIEND noxrtea
contocts w1ti.ih hold)liie lator in erviewed

it was indica ; ey, in fact, haad
a C'A afficial concerning his meetings with

Aft:‘-.caez., Ve protested and CILA submitted a 1
(Acmozh. un Belmont to Doardman duly 21, 1956

- )
andc

Aect with
o _:ﬁ ilitaxy @
OLOUY .

In July, 196586, a2 stateument was made by a State
Derartment ofiicinl t the effect that a CIA eeployee allegedly
had wdvised that the subject, o Soviet agentFuas being per-
nmittcd to enter the United StaTes so that his activities
could be covered and so that the Bureau would be in a position
to promote & defecctlion, - The Durctu was not in pozgessiocan of
any informziion indicating that we had sanctioned the entry

of the subject for the purpose described above, The State
Department official was u ic to recnll the name c¢f the CIA
employee involved; inguiry at CI4A was nezative., Ve were not
in a position to identify the CIA enplovnc without conducting
investigation within the fgency or without the AwCﬁcy coming
up with the identity. (Re: o w) :

17, pemmmess

By letter dated XNovember 8, 1256, we strongly pro-
"tested to CIA beraune roprescntativ~‘ of thaoat Agency had inter~-.
viewed an alien in the United States without first obtaining
clearance frow the Bureau, It should be noted that there was
a well-estoblished agn cement whereby it was incumbent upon
Cifh to first check with the Bureazu beifore interviewing any

LRSS

.-, @dien in the United Stotes. (Letter to CIA November G, 1856,

SECREL
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. ATINIT Y TYAPCYN T TS YT A v X )
i8. j%uﬁhh“u paTRICK naonEn ] 6
s). .

R e

with wh Ve h\a heen in contact because oif & asscceration
avithy ;Lég'v“*)aﬁvxﬂﬁCm to - LA".Uwﬂ+"§ watJDHS. jI
ni 'n,tr;p.+o[1u551g wncro ; wag contac»cd by
dividual end was givep.a lettér indicating
in ths ;(n ang thaoat he was
th the United States, lhun(iamagigﬂ
"a;po~n1tucd Ci4 to interview

: Q*"*’r E_‘
an unidentifs
that the erbrv s [
interested in cocporn
returned to-the Unite
Se ¢

\

£ »

. the subjoect becau i the Agency's foreigsn-intelligence inter-
ats Ve subsequently inte:x vievaa ifonmer at wizich tine he
infovmed us that he bad besn c¢autioned by CIA not to fuxniszh
pe"tgnn-: information to the Bureaun, CIlA denied that any such
statenent vag mnoide, (Be: |[Darrell Patyviclh Hamnerx)

16, CIA REQUIST FOR INYCOHMATION COH ‘SZ‘I‘HTYG A HIGH-SPEED CLHLRA-
1987 '

. The San Francigco Offic e furnished infornmation
indicating that CIA had ceauested firm in_C11"forn1w-to fure
Nl Lal Ajeacy Luioriatiol regaidiny il Lorelga Auguisies
Cpertaining to o n*,A— apeed comera manufactured by the cou?"ny.

The matter was v*c*cu becauze ve wanted to be certain that
Cii was not lWJ"' 1 our Jurisdiction, VWe did hoL.aevo;oy
evidence that CIa had overstepped its Jjurisdiction., Theé Director
aid make o notation; "O,K., but it does seem to me we give CIA

& protty wice zuthority to explore such o field, HY

Heroranudunn Relmont to Bo ardm1n April 10, 1987, "Flow of
Intelliigence Informnation to Soviets “nu Satel11tog through
So~Called Channels')

On May 28, 1957, CIA advised that one of its repren~
sentatives in the fie 1d hud inteprvieved the cépticned g S
alien who had ars to cocperate with the Agency afte; hie

returned to EEEEEGEEER CIa conducted this intervie v without -
first obiaining clearance from. the Bureau. Such clearancp WaS
necL:snry pursuant to an estnblished chCﬂcnt ~ﬁ vigorous

proi2st was made to the Agency., (Rle: ; R AR

et
DACT

R
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21..WCIA REcUzsT FOR TOUR ¥ :101_0 'BIAN INTELLIGENCE SERVICE @)
REPRE ENTATIVES ~ 1007
: n July, 19&7, CI4 recucecsted a tour for several:
Elolombian officials whae were coming to this couniry under CIA
toid that no tours wvouid be given to the

invitoation CIla was

Colonbin xzégaccmme in the past a|Colombian
rossly insulted the Duresu aiter We had ZFfrested the

ambassader's chauffcur on White Slave Trafsic Act charge.ﬂ?i)

nwassacor had

If we so desired, we could give consideration to
accusing CIA of tryving to impose upon us individunls whom we
conzidered undesirabie in light of the iocrecging.
(Memorandun Juiy 15, 1957, Nloach _to Be1MOﬂtt§§epreqent"tivcg
of Colombion Intelligence Servicel- Reguest
by cm")Cﬁ)_ - S)

22,

for Buresu Tour

REQUEST TOR SICURITY SURVEY OF COWMICIL O FOREIGHy/ N /u.)
VELATEIOWS = nqd YORK CITY - 109587

Xy

_ On NO?ember 16, 1687, our Hew York Cffice was con-~
tacted by ihe local CIA rea"escntati ¢ vho aerired to be ine-
formed if the Dureau could conduct a security survey of the
premices of tiie Council on Feoreign Relations whxaa were -located
across the street from 2 byilding occupied by tha€§0v1et -
United Nations DelegatioégﬁlThu CIA representztive indicate”
that his visit to cur office was pursuant to instructions
received from Allen Dulles whopalleoedly was concerned about’
the possibility of thd*§0v1;§§F@Etablishing coverage of
conversations and discusgzions which might be held at the Council,
It should be noted thoat the Council included as menmbers many

~well=known percornalities, including oificials of the Uanited
States Goverr“ont uq :

. Pursuant to 1notruct10nn, Allen Dulles was informed
on MNoverbher 18, 1937, that we did not like the approach used
by CIA in that such a sensitive matier had been taken up at
the field level rather than tLr ousih Bureau leadquarters,
(encrandum Roach to Eelment Hovember 19, 1957, re '"Council .

on Foreign Relaoti ‘lo")@ﬁ)

L SECRET
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~

19 5/ we rCL"IV”O 1v *"atAOﬂ frc
:h :cientist then vigiting in 1no

indicating

‘States miyht delcce. followed develicopnents thvough HEEI
‘and.wu.hchHCihsudv1vcr ".“He Agoney was iully avare-of the. -

situtction ana parvticularly know that we were in contact with
ﬂﬂaﬂ?‘y o fu“'eﬂn*ﬁt'v received information indicating thut

: 3, o CIA cuployvee, establighed contact wit
the *'rﬁasc 0f developing information conrernxnx QTGSD
wor EEUJ sclientists, A protest was made to CIA for not

pro pf“lV COO;QIH&L’Q” bhn) nterests with us, bearing iana m'n
that the wctlon,t~1°q By R nossibly ccould hqu ﬁﬁeﬂﬁrdlxeo
2 Buvetu operaticn. {(ie: ﬂﬁaﬂw G 8 Y ; ERF

By lctter dated Tebruary 10, 1958, we directed a
protest Lo CIA choxging that .toncw with interviewing the
subjec o Romanlz;j lien, without first ob"“*blwz the fs
cesary cledTance fT¥om the Burezu, (Re: § ~ ¥ BV

25, ALLTDCED INPIRSONATION CF FRI MNPLOY? BN

v —

On April 23, 1985, we received information indicatxnv

“that a CIA empioyee allegedly ha represented herself as being

‘such representaticon,

with 1ho ¥BY vwhen she tried to arrange an interview with
0 L, an official of the Internationzl Association of
Machinists in Viaghington, D, C. EmﬁMH gave a ulgl”d statement
in which he claimed that he had x red a phone call from a
Mics [ESE8Wvho =2id she wns with the }B;, Jnon cnﬂc.1n~ with
Cii, ve were inicrned L diss [ de ;na tlzc buO n“a nade

9388, "Unknown Subject;

26 . W“?& ._‘;_- P ERVLL

By letter dated lay 12, 1658, the Burecau protested
to CiA for interviewing-an alien in the DRetroit areca without
first obtaining the necessoyy clearance from the Bureau,
%uch 3 neccessniry pursuant to established agrecment,

Re: A -

cleny 'T}(“'\ e

~r
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. N L -
~§30a:{ EMERAY -REILNIARD GLRELEN ) ” . , n bl " e
. N . - .
y,m_....na;;ﬂ.Tho Lemal Attacho,. 5onn,.advisqd by let duted e
June 1 o3, t :t he had been invited to v1gi»E§nnerwl cinhard ’
+ Gehler ,kne hewd- of thefifest~German Intelligence Service, DEX A i s i

beeun® avare of this invitation, and an Agency representative
informed our Lezal Attoche that it was not desired that the
Legat ViSit_WAuuc;QHi&n. Cur Legat was instructed by the Bureonu
to accept the invxtatiol.reg&rQLcas of the CIA pogition,

Ve could evaluante thé CIA position in this matter as
being uncooperative, (Memoruandum Roach to Belmont June 17,
1258, "Relations with CIA') '

31, CIA INTIRNST IN CIHYINESE

amgirtragnn

lr.-’J

_ In June, 1288, we raisd the question concerning
CIA's failu acdhere to an arrecment relating to CIA's ig;
recruitment offghinecéia ns in the United States for over
anaa -i‘ ‘n'i"_*n-"“\h("‘ onarnt . r the asreenent. CIA vas

rot to "P)LO‘L\
us, 4 situaticn c;velop

(;'m e -t o

e flisn without first chocking ”Lth‘;;)
d In Illincis indicating that CIA
allegedly hod bec S 1h,- sted in recruiting an alien and '

even teoolk some action wi ut Livst checking with us, Ve
expregsed our disapsiova in 2 letter to CIA June 12, 19581g52>

rL r'\
vl
2

(Memgorandyn Belmont to Boarduan June 9, 1883, "Recruitment
of] ChinecselAliens in the United States for QOverseas
Infeliigence Onerations') '

32, CIA OFFICIAL's CRITICIZN OF "MHASTIRS O DIECEIT"

Qur Legal Attache, Tolkyo, obtained a copy of 2 meno-
randun sent to an officicl in ocux IEmbagzy in Tokyo by &BE 3
Chief of the CIA Office in Jap=n. ) In his communication EEETES
elittled the value of "iasters of Deceit' as an anticemmunist
weapon in foreign countries. He claimed that the book nertoined
only to the Communist Party, USA, which he characterized as a
small, ineffcctive, frdction-ridden orgonization, MHe stiated
that {2 author of tlhe boolr was not an intellectual but rathor
a policeman., (Giemorandum LRoach to Belmont June 12 and 24, 1 5o,
"Macters of Deceit.')

S s
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Cland voxlnlanJJ'°
Ca gource by CIA ax

been addressed to the Director by an indivigdun
Sin gn envelowne whieh,

Crequired by the Burecau, Ve asked Cii for

O sEeRer 7*1

A DRvELOB:mNT O“lIbDOiESIAN'
TR YR TTED - BEARER e e

- w"r somc‘.u N

ot the
rd LO the Un tﬂu uuhtes.
ouree of information by CIia
to CIa in Washington, D..
: had boen developed as
ik 7 Ssome’ information to
the Agency, In o let 191 Gdk Junn &y 19b3 we told CiA
that in the caze of R redt thot the Agency should
have notified us at an ear.icr date in order that we coulﬂ
have considered cxplgitation for internel segurity purpgoes
at the outset. (Re: Erxdonesian ctivities - [100.204749 5

Iu( om:::'

(';*-

~
o

L

&

)
AXA DR, HEIMRIC SCBUT,.JS_-( S

€
z?—
=N
P
")
.

Y
Ton
o
QY
o
i
-
S
P
]
et
r™
=3
2]

,_
N
. M rcoths s A fAnamaas sl A A ,«4‘ -#TAAE\«"J- ~3 v A A TS
The mbhisat, a foomor momba thepDolizi@Mintcllige:
Serv1ce, gefected to the United States and furhishdl extremely
valueble inforsaiicon, The beginnings of this case include
dnfermation raising questions concerning CIA cooperation,

indicating

vhich ha

who ha

identified himself asor, Heinrich Schuizgp®) The wri

ingdicated that he might be connacted with thmcg?llal Intelligence

Service. The letter addresscd to the Director had been placed
in turw, hzd ended up in - the office of

the[United Statez Ambrasador in, sritzerisnd @, e subseguently

reccived & copy of the particulal cemuunicaTlion from CIia,

and the contents were such at that time that no zction was

' particulars. leading

to the allecged opening of the letier which had Leen adare""ou

to the Dircctor. CIA claimed that it hod not opened the

letter., e wore confidentianlly informed by an Agency repre-

sentative that the (Apbassadod?lad onened the letter and then

referved the matter to Cla, ae contents were such thuat inves-

tig ttive action of an cxtensive nature was required by CIA

In June, 1983, we developed_informatio
that CIA Koy bave opened a letter in WLiZC" an

r Further

'in Burope. What actually happengd at the United States Embas Ei) .

is somcething we may ncver know,. E;JCh“l Golen;c"uli - 65-65192

SECRET

-11 =

5 B vle oo emmm—— . .o --

HW 50953 DocId:32169180 Page 28



SURUrenat File

36, CC' PISE OF TRY TRCUNICAL SUAVEILLARCE COVERACGH (;5

we hod oht

R - 2 S

v

By letter dated Junce 26, 1958

~ PR

was considering for overseas roecruliimoent, denicd that an
L oApPRGReh o-f . ;fg!_',g-:.‘_g].-i.c_j_r) Lhad Jhoon wmaces.. . Oury, i“\’e stipntion conina=~
dicted (ho ' oo

-“‘W“Elﬂ”'ll[hl Ca“. (aox

: qu?*ig; 1053, CIA requestdd the Buveauw forg -
permigsion to [play a recovding of a tﬂlcﬁhnﬂﬂ"cd"versaﬁibiks)"
ohtained By 1.1 Dureau to Ein;z Jlucsein of Jordank®? Tha
reocordingphad b”cn dovelomtd through ourfscusitive coverage

f the IFvnticon TubassyPin &nghinwton D,C, On Jupe 5, 1058,

ained the contonts of Eiﬂwxxvuutnow between MNabmoud

Rousan of the Jordanian Embasgsy and the Rovptiapg Air At '10*03’5)
The conversation strongly jpndicatsd that (DonsanPos vﬂ“ﬁir"
clozaly with the [Devntiang?) Subseguently, CIivdevelopad
informnticn indiciting LL&I TousaifPias a key figure in a

P n TYaan e
anmitiy  aave s,

[fevoiutlcrtrf plot, the c¢hjective™of which was to overthrow
1 . .

- Y
‘v
HW 50953

be seriously imperiled. ')

Rou:fsa.nﬁze:tm'ned TO chdnﬁ{m‘ was imprisoned by
King seliidfbasad upon infornation made .LVHJ.J 1 ~throush CF
ousan uCAIC\ any implicaticn in any revolutionory activity
2% stponoly supported by ceopioin top officials in the
Jorua“;un Covernment., Eﬁv;i{ing ola CIA at he was on the
ont and that he needed nroof fE.“zmm fj')hwpll"de)'-‘l'l]
iactivity. TA nskﬂu i we would pernit the frecording to he
‘playcd to the HindP stressing that this was the only way E{ing

ey
Hussicn!could he Cenvinced. (;5

%
PP
bt
-
s

On July 18, 1?53, a CiA officinl was aGV5¢ﬂ” that
the Rurenu posit J“O}" Vou‘d nt grant phrnlkv'on tofpiayving
of the recordading ) We mﬂlhrplnﬂﬂ that. if we granted chh
permisasion, our_ot1ev coverare of-a s

ensitive nQTUVQIcould
: 2)

Oon July 2), 1258, Allen Dulles asked if the Buveau
would roconsider its position in view of the critical situntion
in[the Middle Easth®) Purzuant to instructions, CTA was then
tolC that in viewwof the vosition in which the Bureau had boen
placed, we ccceded to Dulles' request. CIA was further told
that we were seriously considering the ftermination of all of
our technical surveillanceSPhecauze we aid not intend to he
placed in such a position In the foture.

On July 22, 1958, Dulles told the Liziseon Azeont

that he was very much disturbed over the Dirvector's rceaction.

He staton that he was not interestcd in-holding a pistol tQ

SECRHr -
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o O seRer O

- ’ haay s icdd and he further iAdigEed that ha was “defihér~
“ Qtln” wnothu”uo*~not thoe frocordinmf@hon td “be’ usedy Tt wases 0 e
- recommendaed that the Linason Acg foll .the mﬁttnr for the .
£a0 '*”‘pnr@u%eme*umr‘rw4ﬁ*ﬂ~ Hf s eattrdinMMak tE He tised Ty CTAL
The Dircetoxr's notation was, "No. TheTfat is in thc‘flrb now -
‘ and if.iff““o?mssf.ansstﬁ any Boié ting on it, . Ve willg.
- profpibiy aciv of any details in Pearson's column, H-."

activity in iexice. We became cencerncd bscause this pros
&S

r-(',‘

P

; _ cnowe teoll in resistiong the
dl‘fﬂm}! such & :i‘*"o infornation to a Lorcw”ﬁ
3 f\j}, i T I (,vwﬂlanauw Koach . to- )1nat
qucd J ??;”IJUS;'re'“CEu uecuc¢* for Permission to 11 v
'l‘ec}"nc 11 Surveillance Recording to King Hussien, Jordon" (' )

w TN MTXICAN GOVERKMERT
”*fﬂLaKSTS UU

3, CIA officially infermed us that it wos
engaged in. a progran desicnsd o disrupt overall communist

vas te involve denortation of upde r:b1oa ineluding Amexican

ceommunists 10%1J"} in Mexico. The 1mdL¢mcnt {ion of such a

Progritn VoG ot LOd An U relusn cod SabraCan Comminises
to the Unitced Ci4 denied that it was engoged in any

. l~l. L"
operaticn suvecificon

1ly desizned to ouszt ;"-‘:'noi'icun comnunists,

In Septenmber, 1988, we weve informsd that the Mexican Covernment
1ad embarized on a strong apticommunist program and certain

Americ ins were ordered deporited, Ve checlied with CIA and the :
Agency's ch;e? in lexice City claimed that his Agency was uvot .

involved @ wy

: The_u*ancor Acont subseguently was informed on 2
strictly confidentinl basis that the American Ambassador had
beeu in contact with certadin lMexican officials conceraing :
possible anticommupist sctivities, The Ambassador had consuliod
with the local CIA chief and had asked for a list of Americans

-~

-who could ha consideved as being dewvortable, The CIA officcr

HW 50953

rcportn*lr furnished a list of aporoximately ‘P nanes. (“cma-
randun Reach to Belmont, § 'ember 17, 19;3, Lecal Attocha/ s
Office, HC(ACO City, Relationship with Imbassy and CI[W u)

38.

‘e expressed owr displeasure to CI&,i&Eépptember,
IQSSégbecause of that Acency's 2uthorized investigation in
the United States oif ¢ Rumaninaﬂép _

tion with an ecxchange ogram, - Thed RomaniaaXindicated to an
frovieon friend that he was interestod in st@ying in the Unjited
States,. but was not roady for nctuval defection because of UQ

SECREL
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izen whowass here in conniece
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. "td'notify'thd Purean, * A Jetter ‘dated September 16, 19 oO Swas , i
S calsorsont. *o g A and herwaks- L told that - the Bnr”’*‘ut EL R R

dJrnDnornt inohdn because he had fajled to make any objcction,

“to “the dftic 10 and *had "ho'taleited "Os.concerniiiy’ the impending” =~ 3
attack a"ﬁ;nb{ the DBureau, (momnvandum rrtho se to Delmont, )
JAugust. 27,19 )59;. "Allen Dulles: . Amsricn's ‘Clobal hcrlOc.,-“ DR
'Truu 'Mﬂ@&ﬁlnﬁg Septenbey, -lgaﬂf;ﬁano yemorascun obb0=c to~ R
iBeliont, Septemiber 4, 1859, "iAllea Dulles") ;

'-45.* ACTIVITIES OF CONTACTE DIVISION OF CIA - 1059 3@)@0

Ve received xnfcrmatlon-in September, 1258 ’ that

the Contocts Division of CIA had beld interviews with Amcerics

11

% f
businessimen in the Beston area, whic%ldcalt vith meetings hetween ﬁ
the businessnen and visiting Sovimté}s L4 reportedly was inter- :

ested in developring posxt tve_inteliZrence informationgfbut it

so havpened thog,one of the [Sovietsas involved 1n af double i
gent one“itlon ucing randled by the Burgau, The Burecu alread iy i

hnd novified CI4i of our intercst 1r the [Soviet. ] By 101Lﬂ“C§ ' ‘

dcrted September 29, 1859, we voicod our objectlon to the ndviner

1a L:loﬁ CIA hog Randied this, (Re RSy, Pureau

) .
46, APPEAR:?CE OF COLCHZL FRANTISEK TISLER BEFORL THE
HOUSH COMUTTINDG O UNANMBERICAN ACTIV TTE8 (HICUA) ~ 1959 -

< On November 6, 1559, information was received
indicating that HCUA was g' srested in obtaining Colonel Frantisek
Tisler, a Czech defector, to testify before the Committee. HCUA
advisced us that it had contacted the State Department who, in
.bulu, had conferred with CiA, Allen Dulles allegedly informed
HCUA that Tisler was agrceable to appearing hefore the Committce
and that he would be made available pursuant to certain security
instructions. : : '

The Director aslied whether or not CIA had authority -
to make a defector availoble to a congressional commitiece without
first checking with other interested agencies. The Dircctor wus
informec that CIA did not have such authority because a Notional

Security Council directive made it very clear that this could not
be done without precessing the matter thro ugh the Inter-Agency
Defcetor Committee, In this particular case the aforementiqned
Committee had not called a mecting, but the chaivman, a CI
officinl, had made certain phone calls., A Bureau rop;osenuat1un
vas contacted by phone on MNovember 6, 1959, butat that time wo
had not formulated a position., Allen Dulles allegedly contacted
the chairman of the Committee and was told that the Committcc

had no cbject’on to makinrs Tisler available.

SECREL
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C TR OpNevenlior 18591959 CIA repres EatAtives Weré R
finfdpmcﬁlLLut DRICHN vieh N onp ,_dﬁto Al .ng. tho! defector. availablo o
to HLUA.. On that same date we woeve told that CIA was informi
e JHICUAL thwas rcvcv“%n" 11”7D9sit€0n and that upbn recons 1dcratiyw~~“r

it'did no't fcol ‘that Tisler could:-be made available. .. - et g

el ww‘ﬂugw;ﬁﬁ-“wBwaCmdrandmm"dn%Cd hnwcnbor 1, 10o9 the develop=t: . 0
menis in this potter were veview eca and it was» 1‘cco...‘)onued that '
at.the next 'I‘ﬂ'i;»(_‘-l.‘l—."':__f'_i:(,‘i}f_::\,’ Defeeigor Committee necting we stronaly

protest CIA's in the handling of the HCUA request. :
(uUlbuU*filG . , :
y 47, QRI“Tcitﬁ OF DIRECTOR :
On April 11, 192¢ B, éﬁj_ of Reicco i
Company, Ca?nva‘, VCHCZU”J" he Bureau e Tecently
@ 101d a conversation_withf ERGRIREEEER an official of the U.S.
IEmbassy in Cavoceas, W [; Cia caplovec)®) EER took eéxcenticn :
0 conplinemtary statements mide by BEoorss oncerning the Dirccior
and the IBi. Eﬂﬁﬁ? stated thot the Divcceior should have retirved
five years ago for the good of oll concarncd. A protest was mode ‘
to Allen pulwc" on Apxil 20, 1840. (ﬁcmorantnm F“oabo ;¢ to DBelmont, 1
Asmans T 31 VO TSR i poce S TR . -
B ey - . J.
48, ., CIA OFYICIAL ALLEGHEDLY ADVOCATING. %
T OnTL OCHINA - 1900 o : o
Pesa \LIO-J
In Febyruary, L12C0, % 3 - RS e .
e for the Richardson ‘OUHU”L‘OH, »oivn‘“ *c iurormation -
coacv‘ut“h statements allegedly mode by 53 T, o tow
(CIA officinl, (e 0 Llooedly ndvoceated "oc05n1L ion oi ed
Chinn,
This matter was called to the attention of Allen ' .
‘Dulles and on Anyil 20, 1860, Dulilcs infermed the Liaison Ajent :
that ha Hod conducted an inouiry, had revicwed a tape recovding
SRR ;*~]“: and wns uLJqf‘“ EEEd had not made the 7
statement attributed Lo-n;m.
The akove _is being cited in the cvent we desirve (o
dispute the pozition talken by NDulies, If the evidence cleay by
establiched thot £ 3 had made such a statement, we could v
the infermation to zuppori o position that we node have heoeon
varranted in being most civcumspect with "vmornndnr
TFrohbose to Belmont, April 21, 1860, @& ' O
49, ALLIGDD IHSTALLATICN OF MICK HSVUS' w U,
COPRENISES ADDRCAD BY CYA o
\ . .
¥ , A State Depariment represen cative Informed ghe peoon
: that a mi;roglouc had beoen found in the U.u. Embassy, hesieno ‘:‘*i
that it had becen planted by CIA; and that Allen Dulles atdes vty
o SECRET _ 50 -
’ \: e it o e prgemat 1 e s
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“to ovient him so thot wnx:nua

"ﬁﬁdimﬁintﬁfhed’L;at'iT’CIﬁ“ﬁéé o owcrltn Off@Cth“l ;0 it mad o T

R -_  o

to know what was. going oh: in U.S..cstablis hnﬁnbﬂ._ TnQ inplication

x

vas leit that CIA was *o"rr’lw activities of other U.S. agencices :
through fechivicenl lnwihilahvow." IPﬁUlll“” develdloped infosinn-
“tion indicatisdy that CLA had installéd ‘a micro phone #n the Dmbassy
in 1952 at the. request ol o Stnte Deparvitment ofificial, The Cffice
coft-beeuritycdin - State De p.;tmcw?5WQG- rongacted” dn aneffortto
pin this down in 2 move specific monner, We were tolid by State
that their record:s did not coutnin any iodfernntion concovning :
the microphone, ' : 5
T e sibgequeht IV, R detitér vas tiadsnitted to 1]] LQQul S
Attaches instructing then to be on the clert for technical ;
installaticons which noy allect Durenu opevations, (nuﬂOl“DdH%
L'Allior to Belwmont, May 2,7 1060, ”lnvttll rtion of Hlicrophones
on U.2, Prenises Abrond by CIAY)
50.
Ve received informati *Akwd coting that the subject :
formen 1%unkan507’igente ' PRAC e EUJJGCf of o_Bureau ;
G ‘

investipation, had pls

AN vy T ke

2 ir Al
hew Yorx th" ‘ 3 e
L b aet SRS [ T - R e

VN NN W viie -.)uu_x\.‘\»u S oLl

wandn eilect would e dc LVud
sentnis ith'")\_x publicij . were told thet the CIA revr: 1
n

TN A e

sentativ wew Yol City wd heen instiructed by his ﬂ“UJJ'?bO
to tell the subject that e would not be prosecutced by the U.S, !
Government, Yo complained to CIA .:uLC:‘J,:.‘)”' that tlic agency

hrd uo power or authority to promise the su DJ ct unltv /“J

“+

nnoLendun L'Allicr to Belmont, September 350, 1€ bo

sed a

Dolegatio) S
t

VAL SRS .W_.g, a CIA “1oTnvcw, obtad
awvy in the Office the S

position as & scoret:
ions, (Prior: to rccu1v1h" ti

to tho U1

s jobv, CIA cheeled

Ameont subscouently learned that ;

'\-. g l'? I.I_.'—' & u. Lt o L o
'mcdifhm oLnbgrr® thot she wos lenaving her job
’1quich it zhe could recommend sonebody ]»n
\ et _

—l.
e
o]
~ -
3
ct
ot
-

the nane of ancothoer CIA employce, liss :
The Liaison Agent informed CIA that the Agen C" wWos ;
out of line by nol first chcc“-nﬂ with thm Bureau belore recomn-
‘mending (RS ;(E’ C NS v thet the Burcau was intereaicd
in dcvoloping inteLlifence indormation which might Lo uscful
to the U.S. Govevnnonigy and that, in this 1.1<_L,‘nce, CIA was
oh'»:l.'rucim:; opn,r"tw) N by not ”wpr( printely ceoocrdinating with
tho 13 e, (. gcancaun L'allier to Delwmont, October 51, 1260,
- (W) SECRET
- 19 - ’
1
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HW 50953 DocId:32169180 Page 33



. for use of our ini
N0 -l1own. Laﬁ;ae Bt
‘tlv;Ly of the u

O SECRET S
* : € " /'. ¢
3 T N
':5.4 PR CIA { b.a Ll .L : IH e - i - .q ’ B
' A U.5. I “GCﬁﬁuﬂf o ‘
~.0on, ¥oreh. G0, 106G, bo Tin Ason. Anent contacted.

. b )
Allen Duil““'ccﬁ"”ﬂl}” Cia's iach'ﬁ to Ougulﬂ Buresu clenf“pcc
rmation in m .S, Intel 1L"unc Roaid docunent.

0
A hwun;unhh,.uut Lhe. Aczent. str s0d the seny 3-_
1

ucianfovimaiion,, ﬁnml\& 1oqvn‘tcd one. oA'n
ablish a precedurs to prevent a recurrence
demorandun LU Ailice to Eelmont, Mayoeh 80, 1861,

ron
suiordinates to e¢s
of such ervors., (

'

v OIN THD UL,S,' ROCH “TV”'WTD BY PA L.mO AT

In July, 1981, our Chicago Office received galley
proofs of the boolk "Spy in tho U.S.," wr:tten by Pawel lMonat.
A review of thesa prfofs disclosed scveral references wiich
portrayed our counteresniontuce CA

Ccapa bll]tl s in an unfavorable
light. Since ClA was respon le for Monat and for any writing
which he might periorm, ‘tug vas discussed with CIA, 1t
turned out that CIA had not been following the preparation of
the boolk. We were told that steps would ke taken to protect
Punenn dntarest. “he nu:L'CHn“' hud indicnted té CIA that they
would ceopoernie on chianies, Huclh some changes were made,
the book still came out wilb infermation which was not
entirely favorable to the Bureau, (Pawel konat, Burcau file
105-40510 '

S aE 0

-; Pe

n
o
r‘
bt
1

54, CONFLICT WITH LEGAL ATTACH#L NEXICO CITYR- 1661 (X W)
o

bl Cn October 6, 1661, our Legal Attache,dflierico Cityd )

rveceived information indicating that thc‘@zoch Il s&iiln th t

city wes planninzg. to nfotcst worassnent of its personnsl by U.ST
@K)

1

Intelligence. The Legal Attache was told by Lhc*ﬁgy"L CIA office
that the Agency wos not involived, Cn October 12, 1961, the

same CIA officgr changedids position and udmlttcd ot L,“ had
been involved to a ceytain extent. The Liaison Agent objected ~
to these toetics., It was 1nnurtaut to him to know the facts

so he could be guided accordingiy., (Hemorandumpl'Allic: to
'uulli\dh, ntohcr 16, 14953, Ekachoglovukian Diplomatic

Ac,t ivitie .>l *:;1cow)

55. CIA ‘””HXICEJ SURTETLLAICE ACTIVITY IN THE UNITED STATES - 1071
whon he defected in December, 16061, S
furnished in: i mation concorning ¢1~_bcu pnnot"ﬂ.1on oi
intelligence, Inquiries and review conducted by CIA within
Agency suscested that a CIA intelligence officer, & B ST S
was a losienl suspocet., Ve conferred with CIA @ ‘1'! on Telauawy
{ 1662, we advised the Agoency that we would talke ovex the inves
| gation, ,Zu \ SECRE‘L
i : : _ oo - e
I e At e ,)*—'-v-_“—-‘.--_‘-:—._..:.:?;.::-_.-..,.,".-,.._._:.___.4“‘..,__"_":___'_\_—_, P - R i 2 M
: e S — T
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L ) ey e _ . _ :

:‘ . . ‘:‘_% ‘.1\7'." . ‘_/ ! )’ ‘v , SECRET . ; \in,} ‘ . )
" o d " . - . . i i
S0 Apstructionsyeiegentto the " iekd and we then learned in™ :
-*?.‘(.\" Yorx Ci t),gth:‘t CYA allegedly plapned tq make, a reeruiiment f
p,kouch. The matieor was taken up with- CYA headauarters and i
pretest-was made becauwzo ;

’rvpdrtsi e yeccived onCla
“hhlJAvﬂn, APPLL 18, 10686, &

of-the. widoe dJkC“CD:ncy-in the
intentior (1o Juudum,Brcunnn to

W)

i‘. x‘.‘! .

C e " - . . d . ;
o TN :
G? Do i
s XYY ey i 1o ’

X ) PL oA - G ‘

~ : in Senitember, 10386, we developed inforn tion indic: wting
thut copics of TBI oncr"cn*:'hcd been passed to: Sepator RByvd by
‘CIA. The matter was discussed, with the Director of CIs and the
N Agency subsoguenitly conducicd o Jwvo<faqai;on and estoblished
that cone of its emplovoes .,? , hnd subs
a nome cheok reauesi Lo ©oasloin conce vhing one B
who was the subject oi the meterial in qut
PRy hod a vesponsinility of huncljlﬂfzuune chiees
1 g ~ this connection, wag in countact with our ne Choce
Section, He admitted that be instituted a.~wme checli on an "off
the cudf basgig' for Guoihor CIA ennloyee non TS :
¥+ ﬁﬂfwv voralioniion that annoan Al
were subscaueni ¢ rQSaqn. & i
Brcnn“u to S, e b 56, "lLealk of FPI 5
Concerning ‘ﬁ?l LremREy Lo Lonat “oh&“t C. Byra" :
68, )E‘, N COLPROMISE OF BUREAU DOURLE AGERT }@L{\
- H N
' In-ﬂ‘rcn, 67, we »nrotested to CIA ip uneci:-- !
with a matter reluting to our mutual 1neré,L 1' afchomisg !
connected with LA rriRpCor Dot i01€in ’0‘5‘3‘5’- @) |
Ve were utilizing Jiiee chlmistis afdouble "yrnL in an operaliol :
directed against tihc Soviets : Trod established a velation- i
shin with the gune porson T the narpoqc 0! ﬂnﬂn‘viuw pesitive !
intelligence velating o the field R Sungl 1-j Wy
Office receivad information indicating tlat'a Cis office
withouf l'tlit\"iz...t.!.(‘;l'{, compromisced our velationship wi L»ti"‘
CghCMiHngij’ cming the matter with the promjdout of the
iry i .":=.: sullivan to Deloach, March 16 19"”
;
o _ ,
In July, 1967, we protested to CIA in a case wheve '
the fzeney allegedly had failed to report to us concerning a
communication which 2 Cuban exile, residing in the United Stateos,
had received Trom the Cuban Intelligeonce Service., " The particular
* Vooocommunrication had instruetod the cxile to inititie prepoyration:
‘v o ’ - :
| SECRET - -
4 - 95 -
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